 EDGE™ Solutions
     MTP® Indoor Ribbon and Indoor/Outdoor Trunks
Corning Optical Communications MTP Indoor Ribbon and Indoor/Outdoor Trunks | LAN-2746-AEN | Page 2
Contents
Specifications  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   3
EDGE™ Indoor Ribbon Trunk Routable Subunit Overview  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  4
EDGE Indoor Ribbon Trunks: Riser and Plenum   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .    5
EDGE Indoor Ribbon Trunks: Riser/LSZH™ with Routable Subunits   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  6

Corning Optical Communications MTP Indoor Ribbon and Indoor/Outdoor Trunks | LAN-2746-AEN | Page 5
EDGE™ Indoor Ribbon Trunks: Riser and Plenum
Ordering Information
A      0 0             0    B    P     
2 3 4 61 5 7 8 9 10 11
6
5
7
Select Fiber Type.
Q = 50 μm Multimode (OM4)
G = Single-Mode Ultra (OS2)
Select Cable Type.
C8 = �Indoor Ribbon Plenum,
non-armored (12-216 fiber only)
V8 = �Indoor UltraRibbon™ Plenum,
non-armored (288, 432, 576
fiber single-mode only)
V7 = �Indoor UltraRibbon Riser,
non-armored (288, 432, 864
fiber only)
Defines Leg Length.
(End One/Outside of Reel)
0 = Pigtail End
4
Defines Grip.
A = Mesh Grip on Pigtail End
Defines End One Connector.
(End One/Outside of Reel)
00 = Pigtail
Select MTP Connector.
(End Two/Inside of Reel)
75 = �MTP 12-Fiber (non-pinned)
multimode
90 = �MTP 12-fiber (non-pinned)
single-mode
Select Fiber Count.
12 = 12-fiber 	 K2 = 192-fiber
24 = 24-fiber	 M6 = 216-fiber
36 = 36-fiber	 U8 = 288-fiber
48 = 48-fiber	 AK = 432-fiber
72 = 72-fiber	 AZ = 576-fiber
96 = 96-fiber	 CE = 864-fiber
E4 = 144-fiber
1
2
3
Defines Leg Length.
(End Two/Inside of Reel)
B = 36 in (+3.5/-1 in)
Defines Polarity.
P = Straight-Through Type-A
Select Cable Length.
020-999 ft
(1 ft increments measured from
pigtail end to furcation)
006-300 m
(1 m increments measured from
pigtail end to furcation)
Longer cable lengths available
upon request.
Unit of Measure.
F = Feet
M = Meters
9
10
11
8
EDGE™ indoor ribbon trunks provide the backbone of the structured cabling solution. With MTP® connectors on one end, these
trunks are designed to interface with EDGE solutions or Plug & Play™ universal systems modules. Blunt cable on the other end
allows for easy field-splicing access. Available in riser or plenum ratings, these trunks can accommodate various data center
environments. They are shipped with a mesh pulling grip on the pigtail end (all fiber counts) and a protective cover on the
MTP connectors (192 F and greater).
Refer to AEN160 and AEN161 for furcation and application guidance, respectively.

Refer to AEN160 and AEN161 for furcation and application
guidance, respectively.
Ordering Information
A      0 0      9 0      U 8     G      Q J   0    B    P     
2 3 4 61 5 7 8 9 10 11
5
6
7
Defines Fiber Count.
U8 = 288-fiber
Defines Fiber Type.
G = Single-Mode Ultra (OS2)
Defines Cable Type.
Q J = �Indoor Routable Ribbon,
Riser/LSZH, non-armored
Defines Leg Length.
(End One/Outside of Reel)
0 = Pigtail End
4Defines Grip.
A = Mesh Grip on Pigtail End
Defines End One Connector.
(End One/Outside of Reel)
00 = Pigtail
Select MTP Connector.
(End Two/Inside of Reel)
90 = �MTP 12-fiber (non-pinned)
single-mode
1
2
3
Defines Leg Length.
(End Two/Inside of Reel)
B = 36 in (+3.5/-1 in)
Defines Polarity.
P = Straight-Through Type-A
Select the Cable Length.
020-999 ft
(1 ft increments measured from
pigtail end to furcation)
006-300 m
(1 m increments measured from
pigtail end to furcation)
Longer cable lengths available
upon request.
Unit of Measure.
F = Feet
M = Meters
9
10
11
8
EDGE Indoor Ribbon Trunk | Photo REN7454

water-resistant pulling grip up to 144 F.
Refer to AEN160 and AEN161 for furcation and application guidance, respectively.
Ordering Information
               B        
2 3 4 61 5 7 8 9 10 11
6
5
7
Select Fiber Count.
12 = 12-fiber 	 72 = 72-fiber
24 = 24-fiber	 96 = 96-fiber
36 = 36-fiber	 E4 = 144-fiber
48 = 48-fiber	 U8 = 288-fiber
Select Fiber Type.
Q = 50 μm Multimode (OM4)
G = Single-Mode Ultra (OS2)
Select Cable Type.
UF = �Indoor/Outdoor Loose Tube,
Riser, non-armored
AF = �Indoor/Outdoor Loose Tube,
Riser, armored
WP = �Indoor/Outdoor Loose Tube,
Plenum, non-armored
(12-72 fiber only)
WA = �Indoor/Outdoor Loose Tube,
Plenum, armored
(12-72 fiber only)
Select Leg Length.
(End One/Outside of Reel)
0 = Pigtail
B = 36 in (+3.5/-1 in)
4Select Grip.
W = �Water-Resistant Grip on
One End (12-144 F only)
Y = �Water-Resistant Grip on
Both Ends (12-144 F only)
A = �Protective Grip on One End
(288 F only)
Select MTP Connector.
(End One/Outside of Reel)
00 = �Pigtail (only available
with P = straight-through
polarity)
75 = �MTP 12-fiber (non-pinned)
multimode
90 = �MTP 12-fiber (non-pinned)
single-mode
Select MTP Connector.
(End Two/Inside of Reel)
75 = �MTP 12-fiber (non-pinned)
multimode
90 = �MTP 12-fiber (non-pinned)
single-mode
1
2
3
Defines Leg Length.
(End Two/Inside of Reel)
B = 36 in (+3.5/-1 in)
Select polarity.
U = Universal Type-B
P = Straight-Through Type-A
Select Cable Length.
020-999 ft
(1 ft increments measured from
furcation to furcation or from
furcation to pigtail end)
006-300 m
(1 m increments measured from
furcation to furcation or from
furcation to pigtail end)

shipped with a mesh pulling grip on the pigtail end and a protective cover on the MTP connectors.
Refer to AEN160 and AEN161 for furcation and application guidance, respectively.
Ordering Information
A        9 0    G      B        
2 3 4 61 5 7 8 9 10 11
6
5
Select Fiber Count.
12 = 12-fiber 	 K2 = 192-fiber
24 = 24-fiber	 M6 = 216-fiber
36 = 36-fiber	 U8 = 288-fiber
48 = 48-fiber	 AK = 432-fiber
72 = 72-fiber	 AZ = 576-fiber
96 = 96-fiber	 CE = 864-fiber
E4 = 144-fiber
Select Fiber Type.
G = Single-Mode Ultra (OS2)
Select Cable Type.
CF = �Indoor/Outdoor Ribbon,
Riser, non-armored (12-216
fiber only)
VF = �Indoor/Outdoor Ribbon,
Riser, non-armored (288
fiber only)
UF = �Indoor/Outdoor Ribbon,
Riser, non-armored
(432-, 576-, 864-fiber only)
AF = �Indoor/Outdoor Ribbon,
Riser, armored (432-, 576-,
864-fiber only)
4Defines Grip.
A = Protective Grip on One End
Select MTP Connector.
(End One/Outside of Reel)
00 = �Pigtail (only available
with P = straight-through
polarity)
90 = �MTP 12-fiber (non-pinned)
single-mode (432-, 576-,
864-fiber only)
Select MTP Connector.
(End Two/Inside of Reel)
90 = �MTP 12-fiber (non-pinned)
single-mode
1
2
3
7 Select Leg Length.
(End One/Outside of Reel)
0 = Pigtail
B = 36 in (+3.5/-1 in)
Defines Leg Length.
(End Two/Inside of Reel)
B = 36 in (+3.5/-1 in)
Select polarity.
U = Universal Type-B
P = Straight-Through Type-A
Select Cable Length.
020-999 ft
(1 ft increments measured from
furcation to furcation or from
furcation to pigtail end)
006-300 m
(1 m increments measured from
furcation to furcation or from
furcation to pigtail end)
Longer cable lengths available
upon request.
Unit of Measure.
F = Feet
M = Meters
9
10